

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY
AFFAIRS BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 3/5/2018 through 3/9/2018**

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Chiropractic Ahad E Lotfi, D.C. Hartford, MI	23-01-006100	03/01/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked	Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction Unethical Business Practice Failure to Report/Comply
Medicine Dan G Guyer, M.D. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI	43-01-030688	03/02/2018 Reprimanded Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Jacob Joseph Nowak, R.N. Hazel Park, MI	47-04-320972	03/08/2018 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Order Violation
Nursing Lisa Jean Fike, R.N. f/k/a Lisa Jean Taylor North Street, MI	47-04-316927	03/07/2018 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion
Nursing Stacy Lynn Jackson, R.N. Allen Park, MI	47-04-281829	03/08/2018 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion Order Violation
Nursing Home Administrator Erin Abigail Ledington, N.H.A. Birmingham, MI	48-01-013542	04/05/2018 Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Optometry Troy Jonathan LeBaron, O.D. Ada, MI	49-01-004426	03/05/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Order Violation Substance Use Disorder
Pharmacy Naza Chimdi Anens, Ph.T. Farmington Hills, MI	53-03-017539	03/08/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

Pharmacy Khajendranath Atluri, R.Ph. Bloomfield Hills, MI	53-02-030763	03/05/2018 Reinstatement Denied	
Pharmacy Kelsey Bailey, Ph.T. - Temporary Sault Sainte Marie, MI	53-03-019688	04/04/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Pharmacy Lauran Anthea Mae Bryan, M.D. Southfield, MI	43-01-058462 CS License	04/04/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Kimberly Ann Cowhy, R.Ph. Avoca, MI	53-02-027633	03/05/2018 Reclassified with Sanction Probation	
Pharmacy Fleth Discount Pharmacy LLC Warren, MI	53-01-010191	03/05/2018 Revoked	Technical Violation of Article 7 Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy William Brian Francis, R.Ph., Educ. Ltd. Ortonville, MI	53-02-042209	03/08/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Sharon Yvonne Hubbard-Hunter, R.Ph. Detroit, MI	53-02-030570	03/05/2018 Reinstated with Sanction Probation	
Pharmacy Hanee Ismail Jadallah, R.Ph. Dearborn, MI	53-02-030716	03/05/2018 Reclassified w/o Sanction	
Pharmacy Melissa Ann Nave, Ph.T. Midland, MI	53-03-009621	04/04/2018 Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence

Date Submitted: 3/23/2018

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents other than nursing can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

Nursing Information can be found at www.michigan.gov/MiPlus.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>.